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BUILD BAND OUT 3 1/2"

ALL ROOFS 6/12 PITCH

12" SOFFITS

8"FASCIA

6" RAKES

HOUSE SQ. FT.

MAIN LEVEL: 1784 SQ. FT.
LOWER LEVEL FINISH: 1323 SQ. FT.
GARAGE: 670 SQ. FT.
COVERED DECK: 206 SQ. FT.

J-

BUILD BAND OUT 3 1/2"

BUILD BAND OUT 3 1/2"

13-0" PLATE LINE ENTRY

9-0" PLATE LINE —————=

Sen e

r—Z———F STONE VENEER

(<~ 110" PLATE LINE MASTER BATH —————

STUCCO

2 X 10 FLOOR JOIST

I

9'-0" FOUNDATION WALLS

MIN. 36" BELOW GRADE

MIN. 36" BELOW GRADE
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shall verify all dimensions and enclosed drawing. The maker of
these plans is not an architect or engineer and is not liable for
errors and originality once construction has begun. Wkhile

design and specifications. The builder is solely responsible and
liable for the content and originality of these plans. Any changes
made on them after prints are made will be done at the owner's
and / or builder's expense and responsibility. The contractor

These plans are drawn to comply with owner's and/ or builder

effort has been made in the preparation of this plan i S
mistakes, the maker can not guarantee against huri ARG
The contractor of the job must check all dimensior.. &
details prior to construction and be solely responsis.

TO REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
SPECS, AND CONNECTIONS BEFORE

BUILDING CONTRACTOR/HOME OWNER
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2701
MECHANICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2801
PLUMBING SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2901
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PAMAL SIDING FRONT RETURNS SIDES AND BACK, LP
PRECISION PAMEL SIDING 7/16" MUST BE INSTALLED
WITH IT5 LONG DIMISION ORIENTED VERTICALLY.

FASTEMNER SPACIMG { INCHES Q.C. ) 6" EDGES AND 127 IN
THE FIELD

FASTER PENETRATION INTO STUD MIM, 1-1/2"

FASTEMER MUST HAVE A MINIMUM HEAD DIAMETER OF
0297 INCH, A MINIMUM SHAFT DIAMETER OF 0113 INCH
ARD A MATHMTAMUM | FRGTH OF 212" TNCHFS
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Q5B 7/16" UNBER STUCCO AND STOMNE OMN FRONT

FASTEMER SPACING { INCHES O.C. ) 6" EDGES AND 12" IN
THE FIELD

FASTER PENETRATION INTO STUD MIM, 1-1/2"
FASTEMER MUST HAVE A MINIMUM HEAD DIAMETER OF

0.297 INCH, A MINIMUM SHAFT DIAMETER OF 0.113 INCH
AND A MINIMUM LENGTH OF 2-1/2" INCHES
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BUILDING CONTRACTOR/HOME OWNER
TO REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
SPECS, AND CONNECTIONS BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2701

MECHANICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2801
PLUMBING SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2901
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Combustion Air Calculations

92% Efficient Furnace so
Combustion Air Calculations are
not applicable.

54'

16'

6 X6 CCA POST ON 18" DIA. X 42" DEEP
CONCRETE COLUMN W/(2) #4 REBARS

12'11

[

12'

12'11

15'1

10'3

O

EGRESS

BEDROOM 3

2X 10 JOIST @ 16" O.C. OVER

4'4

BEAM POCKET

8'8

23'

[

7'9 .

Q)

510

2 X 8 CCA DECK JOIST ABOVE @ 16" O.C.

(3) CCA2 X 10 BEAM

BOLT DECK TO RIM BOARD W/ 3/8" X 6"
LAG BOLTS @ 12" O.C.

__T_______LLLIJ

33 g5 3235 %4 55 %2

<— /" 1——

1. 8" X 9'-0" CONCRETE WALLS W/5 #4 BARS
HORIZONTAL AND #4 BARS VERTICAL @ 24" O.C. ON
16" X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING W/2 #4 BARS
CONTINOUS.

2. WALK-OUT- 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. ON 8" X 36"
CONCRETE WALL ON 16" X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING.
3. FOUNDATION DESIGNED FOR 1500 PSF BEARING
4. COLUMN FOOTING 12" THICK W/#4 BARS @ 6" O.C.
EACH WAY.

5. BOTTOM OF FOOTING MIN. 36" BELOW FINISHED
GRADE.

6. FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS DO NOT ALLOW FOR
STONE SHELF

[

510

| 2 10J0IST @ 16" O.C. OVER

8'2

L]

2X 10 JOIST @ 16" O.C. OVER

7'3

o

(3) STUDS

¢s)

511

12/0 X 6/8 PELLA SLIDER

31/2" SCH 40 STEEL
COLUMN ON CONCRETE
PAD 48"X48"X12" W/#4

REBARS @ 6" O.C. EACH

WAY

16'8-

(2) 31/2"O.D. SCH 40 STEEL

COLUMN ON CONCRETE
PAD 42"X60"X12" W/#4

WAY

REBARS @ 6" O.C. EACH

\

—16'2

FAMILY
ROOM

2X 10 JOIST @ 12" O.C. OVER

W8X15 I-BEAM

31/2" SCH 40 STEEL
COLUMN ON CONCRETE
PAD 42"X54"X12" W/#4
REBARS @ 6" O.C. EACH
WAY

12'1

16'10

P

W8X28 I-BEAM

BEAM POCKET
\

4'10

X 48" SHOWER

o
L~

W8X15 I-BEAM
1

Yo

52'3

55'7

12'5

I [ == i¥19] 1

]

EGRESS

BEAM
POCKET

BEAM POCKET

ﬂi:
|
710 ——=1<"1 1>‘<1'9>L1\9%

2X 10 JOIST @ 16" O.C. OVER

BEDROOM 4

2X 10 JOIST @ 12" O.C. OVER

®

[ e ]

o
(2) 2 X 10 UPSET

3068

< 2f

\

7107

DOOR
2668

=3

—UNDER STAIRS —

(2) 2 X10 UPSET

STAIRS:

ALL TREADS @ 10" EACH
ONE PLATFORM

| LOWER STEPS 6 TREADS
UPPER SET 7 TREADS

ALL RISERS @ 7 5/8" EACH

11—

2X 10 JOIST @ 16" O.C. OVER

(3) 2 X10 UPSET

(3) 2 X 10 UPSET

25'4

WH
FLOOR DRAIN
~o 00

© STORAGE

SUMP PUMP
CHECK W/ BUILDER

FOR LOCATION

®

8'3

it

I
W8X15 I-BEAM |

BEAM
POCKET

= 2' =

@
0

== 789

I____v_l

8'11

11'3

2X 10 JOIST @ 16" O.C. OVER

WAY

3 1/2" SCH 40 STEEL
COLUMN ON CONCRETE
PAD 42"X42"X12" W/#4
REBARS @ 6" O.C. EACH

BACK

2" LEDGE TO CARRY
FRONT STEP.
START FRAMING 2"

5'1

D'5

4'4

3'4

12'9

21'2

11

8'LONG (4)#4 REBARS
EACH WAY ON 3" CHAIRS

11

I~ T
=

5" CONCRETE SLAB

W/#4 REBARS @ 12"
BOTH WAYS ON 1"

CHAIRS

11'10

18" SQ. COLUMN W/(4)#4
REBARS ON 36"X36"X12" PIER
PAD W/4 EACH WAY

MIN (2) 4200 LB STRAP-TYPE
HOLD-DOWNS (EMBEDDED —~
INTO CONCRETE AND

NAILED INTO FRAMING)

1110

SLOPE FLOOR

LAP SPLICES MIN. 24" 3600 PSI
CONCRETE GRADE 40 REBARS
OPE SLAB TO DOOR

—

I~

\

| LOWER FOUNDATION WALL 8" FOR GARAGE DOOR |

2010

29'1

557

54'5

| LOWER FOUNDATION WALL 8" FOR GARAGE DOOR

¢|

CONCRETE

Concrete strength shall comply with the following minimum strength requirements at 28 days
[IRC R402.2]

* 2,500 psi for basements floor slabs on undisturbed grade.

* 3,000 psi for footings, foundation walls, and other vertical concrete.

® 3,500 psi for carport and garage floor slabs on undisturbed grade.

s 3,500 psi for structural floor slabs,

Concrete shall be 6% (+/- 1%) air-entrained for garage slabs and for all locations footings, walls
or flatwork where exposed to weather. Rebar shall be minimum 40 ksi unless noted otherwise.

14

0=

16'6

1'8=9"

8'6 1'9>

21"

20'

11

52'

1 DWELLING / SARAGE OFENINGS BETWEEN SARASE AND SLEEPING
PURPOSES SHALL MOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPEMIMGS SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH SOLID WOOD OR STELL DOORS MOT LESS THAK 1-3/8°
THICK OR 20 MIMUTE RATED DOORS. WITH SELF CLOSING DEVICES
REQUIRED FOR GARAGE / DWELLIMG SEPERATION DOORS RIDZEIL

2. WHOLE HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM IS REQUIRED
FOR ANY DWELLIMG WITH ATR IMFILTRATION AT A RATE OF LESS THARM
3 AIR CHAMGES PER HOUR | AT ACHSD STANDARD 0 R303.4

3. CARBON MONOWIDE DETECTORS REQUIRED 8 R31GD
4. STEEL SOLUMMS SHALL BE MINIMUM SCHEDULE 40 R407 3

5. DECK LEDGER ATTACHMENT TO HOUSE SHALL BE PER TABLES 507.2
AMD 50721

& STUDS SHALL BE COMTIMNUOUS BETWEEN FLOOR, CETLING AND OR
ROOF DLAPHRAGMS RE023

7. ADDED REQQUIREMEMTS FOR WINDOW FALL PROTECTION R312.2

& MWEW PROVISIOMS FOR ATTACHMENT OF RAFTERS, TRUSSES AND
BOOF BEAMS RBEO2.31 RAOZ11

& IMSULATION REQUIRED FOR ALL BASEMENT WALLS | INCLUDING
UMFIMISHED BASEMENTS) M1102.1

10. EXTERIOR WINDOWS/DOORS SHALL HAVE U-FACTOR 035 ANMD
SLAZIMNG SHALL HAVE SOLAR HETSHT GATH FACTOR OF 0.40 MI102.1

11. HOUSE LEAKAGE AND DUCT LEAKASE PERFORMANCE STAMBARDS
EFFECTIVE TANUARY 1, 2014 A SAMPLE TESTIMG FROSRAM WILL BE
IMPLEMEMNTED COCTOBER 1, 2012 KCBRC N1102 4,12 NIID3 2.2

12, LIGHTING FIXTURES PENETRATING THE THERMAL ENVELOPE {ES
CAM LIGHTS IM ATTIC |} SHALL BE IC- RATED, LEAKAGE - RATED AND
SEALED TO THE GYPSUM WALLEGARD M1I02 .4 4

13PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT RECQUIRED M110Z 1.1

14, ALR HANDLERS SHALL BE RATED FOR MAXIMUM Z % AIR LEAKAGE
RATE M1103.2.21

15, BUILDING CAVITIES USED AS RETURN ATR PLENUMS SHALL BE
SEALED TO FREVEMT LEAKAGE ACRODSS THE THERMAL ENVELOPE KECBRE
Mil03.23

16, CERTAIN HOT WATER PIPES SHALL BE IMSULATED MN1103 4

17. ALL EXHAUET FANS SHALL TERMIMATE TO THE BUILDIME EXTERIOR
M1507 2

18, MAKEUP AIR 5YSTEM REQUIRED FOR KITHCHEN EXHAUST HOODS
THAT EXCEED 400 CFM M1503.4

1%, BUILDING CAVITIES I A THERMAL ENVELOPE WALL ( INCLUDING
THE WALL BETWEEM THE HOUSE AMD GARAGE | SHALL MOT BE USED AS
RETURM AIR PLEMUMS [ WHLESS THE REQUIRED TMNSULATION AND ATR
BARRIER ARE MATMTAINED ) IRC MLEOLLL, &#7.5

20. AN ATR HANDLING 5¥S5TEM SHALL NOT SERVE BOTH THE LIVING
SPACE AND THE EARAGE M160LE

21 A COMCRETE- ENCASED SROUNDING ELECTRODE { "WFER' GROUND )
COMMECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE E3608.1

22, COMPLTAMCE WITH THE REGUIRMENT AND SHOW CONNECTION AS
MEERED FOR ROOF BEAM, TRUS, RAFTER. AMD SIRDER COMMECTION FOR
UPLTFT PER IRC 80211

4740 NE Jamestown
Dr LEE'S SUMMIT, MO
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shall verify all dimensions and enclosed drawing. The maker of
these plans is not an architect or engineer and is not liable for
errors and originality once construction has begun. Whi

effort has been made in the preparation of this plan .

design and specifications. The builder is solely responsible and
mistakes, the maker can not guarantee against hur

liable for the content and originality of these plans. Any changes
made on them after prints are made will be done at the owner’
and / or builder's expense and responsibility. The contractor

These plans are drawn to comply with owner's and/ or builder'

The contractor of the job must check all dimensior.. [
details prior to construction and be solely responsis.

TO REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
SPECS, AND CONNECTIONS BEFORE

BUILDING CONTRACTOR/HOME OWNER
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2701

MECHANICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2801
PLUMBING SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2901
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BAND TO EXTEND 3 1/2" PAST STONE

51'11

1.2 X 10 FLOOR JOIST AS PER LAYOUT

2. FLOOR LOAD 40 PSF LL = 10 PSF DL

3. ALL BEARING POINTS TO HAVE SOLID BLOCKING TO BEARING BELOW.
4. INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X4 STUD GRADE @ 16" O.C.
5. WALLS OVER 10'-0" TO HAVE SOLID BLOCKING @ MIDSPAN OR 9'-0" MAX.
6. EXTERIOR WALL INSULATION TO BE R-13.

7.MULT. HEADERS AND JOIST TO BE GLUED AND NAILED @ 12" O.C.
STAGGERED.

8. FLOOR TO BE NAILED AND GLUED PER APA SPEC.

9.9'-0" WALLS UNLESS NOTED.

10. WINDOW HEADER HEIGHT @ 80" ABOVE SUBFLOOR.

11. ALL INTERIOR DOORS AND OPENINGS 6'-8".

ELECTRICAL:

200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE
COPPER WIRING USED THROUGHOUT

BRANCH CIRCUIT FOR HEATING: CENTRAL HEATING EQUIPMENT OTHER THAN
FIXED ELECTRICAL SPACE HEATERS BE SUPPLIED BY AN INDIVIDUAL BRANCH
CIRCUIT.

KITCHEN AND DINING RECEPTACLES: A MINIMUM OF TWO 20- AMPERE- RATED
BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SERVE RECEPTACLES LOCATED IN
KITCHEN, PANTRY, BREAKFAST AREA AND DINING AREA. THE KITCHEN
COUNTERTOP RECEPTACLES SHALL BE SERVED BY A MINIMUM OF TWO 20-
AMPERE- RATED BRANCH CIRCUITS, EITHER OR BOTH OF WHICH SHALL ALSO
BE PERMITTED TO SUPPLY OTHER RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN THE KITCHEN,
PANTRY, BREAKFAST AREA AND DINING AREA.

EXHAUST FAN BATHROOMS

LAUNDRY CIRCUIT: A MINIMUM OF ONE 20- AMPERE- RATED BRANCH CIRCUIT
SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR RECEPTACLE LOCATED IN THE LAUNDRY AREA AND
SHALL SERVE ONLY RECEPTACLE OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE LAUNDRY AREA.

BATHROOM BRANCH CIRCUITS: A MINIMUM OF ONE 20- AMPERE BRANCH
CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SUPPLY THE BATHROOM RECEPTACLE
OUTLETS. SUCH CIRCUITS SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS. EXCEPTION:
WHERE THE 20- AMPERE CIRCUIT SUPPLIES A SINGLE BATHROOM, OUTLETS
FOR OTHER EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE SAME BATHROOM SHALL BE PERMITTED
TO BE SUPPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION E3602.

NUMBER OF BRANCH CIRCUITS: THE MINIMUM NUMBER OF BRANCH CIRCUITS
SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE TOTAL COMPUTED LOAD AND THE SIZE OR
RATING OF THE CIRCUITS USED. THE NUMBER OF CIRCUITS SHALL BE
SUFFICIENT TO SUPPLY THE LOAD SERVED. IN NO CASE SHALL THE LOAD ON
ANY CIRCUIT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM SPECIFIED BY SECTION E3602.

BRANCH CIRCUIT LOAD PROPORTIONING: WHERE THE BRANCH- CIRCUIT LOAD
IS COMPUTED ON A VOLT- AMPERES- PER- SQUARE- FOOT BASIS, THE WIRING
SYSTEM SHALL HAVE THE CAPACITY TO SERVE NOT LESS THAN THE
CALCULATED LOAD. THIS LOAD SHALL BE EVENLY PROPORTIONED AMONG
MULTIOUTLETS BRANCH CIRCUITS.

CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS: ALL CONDUCTORS OF A CIRCUIT, INCLUDING

EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTORS, SHALL BE CONTAINED IN THE SAME
RACEWAY, TRENCH, CABLE OR CORD.

BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN:

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR ON PLAN AND AS REOUIRED BY CODE

O

BWL BRACED WALL LINE
@ METHOD 3 ( 7/16 APA)
W/ BRACE LENGTH

LET IN BRACE

TABLE N1102.1(1) ALTERNATE INSULATION VALUES

CEILING R-VALUE R-49 EXTERIOR WALL R-13
CATHEDRAL CEILING R-VALUE R-30 CRAWL SPACE WALL R-19
FLOOR OVER UNHEATED SPACE R-19 GLAZING <0.40
FLOOR OVER OUTSIDE AIR R-30 N/A

DUCTS OUTSIDE OF THE
CONDITIONED SPACE

SUPPLY AND RETURN R-8
IN FLOOR AND CEILING ASSEMBLY R-6

BASEMENT WALL R-13 INSULATION CONCRETE WALLS ADJACENT TO
FINISHED SPACE

ON GRADE TRENCH FOOTING R-10, R-15 FOR HEATED SLAB

THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE WILL BE SEALED

RECESSED CAN LIGHTING SHALL BE SEALED TO PREVENT LEAKAGE
BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES

HVAC DUCTS TO BE SEALED

EXTEMNT OF wi ADER VWATH DOUBLE PDRTAL FRAMES (TWO BRAZED WALL PAMELS)

EXTENT OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FFRALE
POME BRACED WALL PANEL)

5 n FAETEN KiNG STLUID
Feil FINISHED WIDTH OF DPENBIG =4 L
| T FOASINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTALT TS,'s;?:*FEL:\"_T:' 8

- TR e L - i g

L [FTEES 3 T
Fory doawe [ i I 4
| mEiaT i — i ~

+ | i o — Fd

_ 3 1 \‘r L. - L

N 3 1" NET HEADER STEEL HEADER PROMINTED i 'y || -

1 F W% SPACE USED, PLACE ON BADLSIDE OF HEADE R ] [_ - [
- 1 I NEEDED, PANEL b =
3 e FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WiTH B0 | SPLICE EDGES SHALL g .. = =
= COMUON OF GALAMIZED BOK NAILS i 3 GRID i Epiydderz L ~—FASTEN TOR
= PATTERMN AS ShOwe ) MALE MAIO R « PLATE TO
5 A BLOCKING WITHIN P+ HEADER WITH
4 e HEADER: TO JACKSTUD STRAP PER TABLE —~ [ 4 MEDLE s Or . y I Two i
- 5 Y |'(| AB0Z 1004 ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING 1 []r £ *(U-I.:i"_h‘ _I'\'_l:f_'. TI e Gfl).'\‘i OF 18D =
£ 8 I i3 OFPOSITE SIDE OF SHEATHING ; NE ROw W SINMER HALS AT
= 2 | ! | AILING (5 REQUSRED e ¥OL TYR
o L " I EACH PANEL EDGE — o= L
= - i ™ fui o
= = T L« o [ B " WD
: = 11 TYPICAL PORTAL E[?‘_!'_.". | T SR
b & 11 FRAME CONSTRUCTION ——. |oa i PAMNEL

" T T SHEATHING

- e

MIN, LENGTH OF PANEL PER TASLE RE02.10.5

o Ml (7 3500 LI STRAPTYPE HOLD=DOWNS
(EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE AND MMLED INTO
F Rt

. il REMNFORCING OF FOUNDATION, OKE #2 BAR
J N\ TOPAND BOTTOM OF FOOTIMG. LAF BARS 15°
f (X

S - i - i il
r et 7 i it i 3 bl st Nt - il a3
'h
LY —— WP FOOTING SIPE UNDER OPENBG IS 17017 A TURNED.
b DO SLAB SHALL BE PERMITTED AT DOOR DFENMNGE

e AL (1] " DUAME TER ANCHOR BOLT INSTALLED PER
SECTION F400. 18 - WITH e I" r¥u" PLATE WASMER

FRONT ELEVATION SECTION

2018 IRC PFH DETAIL

4740 NE Jamestown
Dr LEE'S SUMMIT, MO

W

shall verify all dimensions and enclosed drawing. The maker of
these plans is not an architect or engineer and is not liable for
errors and originality once construction has begun. Wkhile

effort has been made in the preparation of this plan .

design and specifications. The builder is solely responsible and
mistakes, the maker can not guarantee against hur

liable for the content and originality of these plans. Any changes
made on them after prints are made will be done at the owner’
and / or builder's expense and responsibility. The contractor

These plans are drawn to comply with owner's and/ or builder'

The contractor of the job must check all dimensior.. [
details prior to construction and be solely responsis.
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z 12" SOFFITS O<X3F 4226
o 8" FASCIA 9828 3<9o
%, — 6" RAKES 2o%E F=z2
® g Lo FLASH & COUNTERFLASH ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS é % 8 %) '6 Is
z Te) AND INTERSECTIONS SolE mg3
w Al 200 I -
— » T MF®NO Ww=a
PURLIN T RAFTERS & CEILING JOIST
= COLLAR TIES AT UPPER THIRD POINT 48" O.C. 2 X 4 MIN.
® CEILING JOIST ARE TURNED AS REQUIRED FOR RAFTER TIES
DOUBLE RAFTER o
N\ — o 1 ATTIC VENTILATION )
11-0" PLATE LINE K ® Il VENT EACH ENCLOSED ATTIC SPACE w ~— ™
DORMER 4, I NET AREA OPENING = 1/150TH OF VENTED AREA O zZqn Z
N\ & < O S LW
- e m C [ UNLESS NOTED: a ™S
® V] RAFTERS ARE #22 X 6 DF/L @ 16" O.C. <+ <
2 2X 6 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. MAX. SPAN 14'-2"
w | PROVIDE FULL RAFTER HEEL SUPPORT AT HIPS, VALLEYS, & RIDGES I
< LET-IN SUPPORT LEG TO PURLIN
b " P 1 ALL HIPS, VALLEYS & RIDGES ARE SIZED FOR THE RAFTER
T  2XBRAFTERS @ 16"O.C. © \ 2X 8 RIDGE ;
g Al = DEPTH, PITCH, AND LOAD
< N g / 2 z = z
o 1 > i I Z TILE L b5
© =) _I
q 2 : o 2
© & PURLIN LEG CC T I
o % L 0 L ] | =
i 4 0] z
i ya : | 138 ~ PP E— L s
11'-0" PLATE LINE © :2 FRAME AT T ICWACCABOVETFRIST FLOOR WALLE - O
DORMER x ~ / . 15-9"PLATE LINE 2X8 6'-4 (5 LLI
1 y o » 4 — — 1 ”| AN — L _ l_l l O < 2‘
A - ' N ' ¢ T S 7 2X10#3 | e C )
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i 2X8 RI?GE ~ o\ ® / _ TILE
Y <
N b &’330 SUPPORT LEG MAX. LENGTH
<
%&9’ > /' 2 X4 W/2X4T-BRACE 7-11"
4 _ Z
N v 7 2X6W/2X4T-BRACE 8'-3"
>
~\.
_ 2 _/ 2X 6 W/2X6 T-BRACE 14'-10"
X N|
2X8W/2 X4 T-BRACE 8'-6"
- w 2X8W/2 X6 T-BRACE 15'-0"
o}
L2 PURLIN g b
i E . % HEEL JOINT CONNECTION FACTOR P
< g o 2X 6 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.
= o He/Hr m
=} 0 1/3 1.5
c i A z Q0
x L @\\fv é > — 1/4 1.33
/ = K3 2 = ™ * ALL ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS
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/s b Q 5 HEADERS OR OTHER STRUCTURE
’ RS > 1/6 1.2
s/ oF
d & 1/10 OR LESS 1.11
4 a]
< 2'l| = /s [ = — — — — — —
/ [ce}
/s % Hc = HEIGHT OF CEILING JOIST OR RAFTER TIES MEASURED Q‘
4 5] VERTICALLY ABOVE TOP OF RAFTER SUPPORT WALL =
4 at
= \
Y 7 / s G Hr= HEIGHT OF ROOF RIDGE MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE
&7 X X o S THE TOP OF THE RAFTER SUPPORT WALLS —
® : ‘
= & N — A 2 =
i ‘lz+ © & A
o 13-0" PLATE LINE . i -~ —
- ENTRY Q 9 T =
® NS o °, S
i ™ WALLS BELOW oF © ¢, © -
E < PORCH ROOF ® 4((@ ~ D
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© W . D cs
c = S0+ ® (]
TABLE RB02.10.3(1) 2E8588059 1
BRACING REQUIREMENTS BASED ON WIND SPEED S28p8286855
v EXPOSURE CATEGORY B £S59555F88S
m S 8 g & =
= JUFOOTVEANROOEMBIGHT, MINIMUM TOTAL LENGTH (FEET) OF BRACED WALL PANELS ABLE ME0210.8 elsfesipsys
b= REGUIRED ALONG CACH SRACED WALL LINE® . TABLE R602.10.4—continued TEoTIR52%%
. 103!;%%‘%&!‘@’%&%%% - ... ... .. . _ BRACINGMETHODS - BRACING METHODS g e § s o8 g 5
ECTION CRITERIA® Gosloeo=cg
Basic Wind Braced Wall Methods Methods METHODS, MATERIAL MINIMUM THICKNESS FIGURE sl ool CONNECTION CRITERIA® g g ; g g 23 £38 -a°—) 2
Speed Story Lacation Line Spacing |  Method LIB® Method GB ﬁ',‘:g rcs: :I':g CS-WSP, CS-G, Fasteners Spacing METHODS, MATERIAL | MINIMUM THICKNESS FIGURE BSEcEESEEES
(mph) {rest} - = CS-PF o] i : Fasteners Spacing 3805 208w a
- ™ - Lo T P e Mool 28 ommam S o s - O HITE
35 35 20 20 Eetin Gostin at 45° to 60° angles for 3-8d (2'/,” long x 0.113” dia.) nails o T ] . " v = T ; SES 22588 g
20 70 70 a0 - % maximum 16" . g | Portal frame with %" 1 See Section R602.10.62 | See Section R6U2.10.6.2 8685335294205
. F% : . 0 33 stud spacing Metal strap: per manufacturer o mzﬁf?;;:mrer < hold-downs + foss5882 % 8g=s
58 | - ¢ = 2o
e 30 9.5 9.5 55 50 DWB 31,"(1"” nominal) for 2-8d (2‘."," long x 0 113" d.la) nails g E s g 2 ﬁ E % E é E -g g
| 40 125 125 75 - 6.0 Dingotial miaximum 24 . Per stud E 55358020 ,.5¢
ood boards tud i — 13, = D= o =5
1 O 50 155 155 9.0 75 - o e 2. 1%, lomg aics A IR T I R
WSP Exterior sheathing per i = g PFG B o295 0% c2t
60 18.5 185 105 9.0 . c‘;:.rﬁl . e abio RE0Z.308 6" edges 12" field é i e T See Section R602.10.63 | See Section R602.10.6.3 £ g 2 ° E 252 c g é =
1 i - s AU R .. 1 StrCOIRl pRaes. | : i SEFEF552825 %
28 7.{:] 7.0 40 is (See Section R604) ol —_— *'l'abig!li:gg_; ;I;f;at::;{g%ezxs(z} Varies by fastener 2 F355-553025 3
13. 13.0 7.5 6.5 BV-WSP* . : =
30 18.5 18 Wood Structural ” p .
—— i -5 105 9.0 o sth s , s ‘112 at faml: cdegdqs CS-WEP Exterior sheathing per 6" edges 12" field
Ay AN . [ Mg Fi R602.10.6. YR . at intermediate - 2
41) 4.0 2AD - . 140 - 120 - or ]\:I:;:nsr:c:l/::eer 16 ee Figure 10.6.5 8d common (2'/," % 0.131) nails supports 47 at braced Continuously sheathed _1,5,, Table R602.3(3) %
50 29.5 29.5 17.0 14.5 % R602.10.6.5) B . ) sl paeerond poste : wood structural panel Interior sheathing per Varies by fastener o (ZD
2 Tabie R602.3(i) or R60Z.3(2) W = S o
60 350 350 200 17.0 &= SFB T g8 1'/," long » 0.12" dia. (for '/,” thick § CS-Gh* (<) v (£ g o § S
3 or %,," for sheathing) 1%," ) 0.12" dia. i R
10 NP 10.5 60 _ 50 B o Swuctel o maximum 16" e?fownéiz" ﬁaic;nsgh:amm,g)dm 3" edges 6" field S |Gomimmuilyshesgient ; g 29 oo &
20 NP 19.0 11.0 05 E 1 ing stud spacing ’ ga!v?;l?f.?f‘} mﬁng{) nla;i]!s (.:lr 8|d co:;‘u‘nnn E w?‘?d s“ﬂcf“ml panel 1" See Method CS-WSP See Method CS-WSP g 3 Hd (L})J (LI[JJ 8
= ong x 0.131" dia.) nails =% | - agjacentie garage ..
30 NP 2715 155 13.5 g Mails orzxcrcws per Table R602.3(1) for |For all braced wall 'g openings ) % j (£ g LIDJ m
40 NP 35.5 205 175 = GBh . y exterior locations 23251 I(c')ca:ﬁ%,qs: 7t g CS-PF T ; Ou o 8 UOJ
.- Gypsum boar: s (including to 3 " " =
O 50 NP 44.0 250 215 S Nails or screws per Table R702.3.5 fr |and bottom Plates) 7" §, (odiEbekyaheaicc e See Section R602.10.64 | See Section R602.10.6.4 oLns= (23 s 9
o o s e s et Iocaiions field g g _ portal frame 2 i % et o '|_|_J =
. Y : FBS . . R = - e >sm
SN B T e %, or '," for T 2 117, long x 0.12" dia. c2Z2 &M
sheathing ma:umumAlé X AL s 37 edges 6" field 5 (for 'f,” thick sheathing) = (e} o > o 17
= stod spacia Far '/,", 8d common CS-SFB* oo 28w 2 i o9 w
I (See Section R605) pacing (2'/," long % 0.131" dia.) nails . el 1%/," long 3 0.12" dia. <A L2 P
PCP See Section R703.6 for —— i = Cm@unqs}z sh.eathed maximuam 16" (for 251 * thick sheathing) 3" edges 6" field Ozz0 < 5
1'/," long, 11 gage, /,;" dia. head nails . N . 9]
Portland maximum 16" ? ’ i 6 6" o.c. on all framing SR I pernoara Siud spacing sa}'V'E?uTM‘x roofing nails of ouw< E 1) =z Z
cement plaster stud spacing 7, long, 16 gage staples members 8d common % E %)} 5 P_: % o
PANEL LENGTHPER e BS 1, for maximum 167 DR S T Ny waa e (2'%;"long x 0.131" dia.) nails = ?3: i'i'_i 5 2 Q 3
ABLE o . ardh N e n, ac ki " o
panel siding |7 Fudspmcing - . Wm;ﬂ‘?ﬁo oL zeatianlg: | For SL: 1 fnch =25.4 mm, ] foot = 305 m, 1 degree = 0.0175 rad, | pound per square foot = 47.8 N/m?, 1 mile per hour = 0.447 mis. BF6O0 ms@
1 c e g Adbesive altachment ofwall sheathing, including Mcthod GB, shall not be permined in Seismic Design Categories €, D, D, and n,
E ———— —'41 ABW . % b. Applies to panels next to garage door opening when supporting gable end wall or roof load only. May lmly be used on onc wall of the garage. In Seismic
| { b?aj;;ﬂi‘; i A See Section R602.10.6.1 L Design Categorics Dy, Dy and D, roof covering dead load may not exceed 3 psf.
) ] e racedia T B S e ﬁmg: m}:imjc;n;;awci;;amj shall be provided with a header in accordance with Table R502.5(1). A full height clear opening shall not o
o~ e AR § BRLlSah i Risiiod C3-SFB: 'S 2 the wind speed sxeeeds 100 mph. I:ij
s T} o
s ¥ -
84 20 WooD ™. FOR PANEL SPLICE iF NEEDED) S = P
k| STRUCTURAL PANEL Hl ™ ADJOINNG PANEL EDGES SHALL MEET E © s | :flj L
o | ISHORTHNG ON ONE F*GE__\ : . OVERAND BE FASTENED TO COMMON TABLE R602.105 B v
FRAMING
g - MINIMUM LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANELS O HEADER WITH DOVBLE PORTAL FRANES (TWO BRACED WALL PARELS) o <+ o
2| w24 FRANG M i 5 N VINMUM LENGTH® T
5 0uaLE ST KD, ! —————  SDCOMMON OR GALV. BOX NAZS @ T {inches) EXTENT OF HEAGER WITH SIHGLE PORTAL FRAME
2 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES. FOR SINGLE METHOD CONTRIBUTING LENGTH £OME ERACED WALL PANEL) e
£ i | STORY AND [ 0.0 PANEL EDGES (See Table R602.10.4) Wall Height {inches) ' S
a 2 STORIE
W | @HOLD-OOWN OR (@) STRAP-TYPE — E o = Py g e o T g 7 1% FINISHED WIDTH OF DPENING
ANCHORS PER TAGLE RS02.10.8.1 (ONEN ™, =
é OF EACH SHOWN FOR CLARITY). | 11 Fl ~~————— STUDS UNDER HEADER AS REUIRED P, 1S, BV.WS = e = . FORGINGLE DR TOUBLE PORTAL TENSION STRAP PER
e PV R SRS S I ! DWB, WSP, SFB, PBS, PCP, HPS, B | 4 | 48 B S8 Actual —TE : == macmue: g .
PERMITTED TO BE ATTACHED OVER M : s [ ™ ! 1 oPROSTESIDE 0 >
THE WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL A ko | GB 8 4 I 53 58 Double sided = Actual HEIGHT |4 o I it OF SHEATHING) Z !
I \ | TS————— 8DCOMMON ORGALY. BOX NALS @ 17 Single sided = 0.5 x Actual . i — ‘H
PANEL MUST BE ATTACHED 0 € AT INTERIOR SUPPORTS =
TO CONCRETE FOOTING CR N LiB 55 @ 20 NP NP Actal® | BRACED WALLLINE o (D =
G”A’:LWE FOUNDATION : =R — CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED | N
CONTINUDUS OVER SDC A, BandC WITH WOOT STRUCTURAL T ~—
MIN. REINFORCING OF FOUNDATION, ) " = —
PRACED. AL INE ONE #4 BAR TOP AND BOTTOM. w?‘ wind speed <110 [;ph 3 1 A 3 L FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 20 R o “—— FASTEN TOPFLATE 70 < L
1 BARS 15" MINWUM. ABW 48 e SOMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS I8 3"GRI i HEADER WITH TWO -
- — SBCD, Drand Dy, M 4 | NP | NP g RATTERNAS SIOM ¢ NEEDED PANEL h ROWS OF 160 SINKER o <
wind spccd <110 mph z A —— T SP1ICE ENGES SHALL il RALS AT 3 G.G. TYF. o L O
3 R TG JACK: § OCCUR AND BE i wn
Supporting roof oaly 16 16 16 18 AF 48 S L RE0Z 108.4 ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING ATTACHED TO i il D
PFH - 3 z OPFOSITE SIDEOF SHEATHING COMMON BLOCKING i
| Supporting one story and roof | 24 L i i 48 R WITHIN 24" OF WALL L J\ <
(2) 112" DIAMETER ANCHOR MINIAUM FOOTING SIZE UNDER PFG A4 1 30 33 36 1.5 % Actual® 5 g b, DOUBLE 24 FRANING COVERED WiTH Al : | [ MM THEWOCD
BOLTS LOCATED BETWEEN OPENING IS 17 X 12°. A TURNED-DOWN = § 716" THICK WOOD STRUC TURAL PANEL REQUIRED IN EACH T 14 [d STRUC TURAL FAREL
6 AND 12° OF EACHEND OF SLAB SHALL BE PERMITTED AT DOOR CS-G 24 2 30 13 36 Acual® s ) SHEATHING WITH 80 CONMON OR GALVANZED PANELEDGE W h SHEATHING
THE SEGMENT OPENINGS. — = BOX NAILE AT TD.C. 1N AL FRAMING {8TUDS, VL i
- font 16 1% ¢ 0 \ BLOCKING, AND SILLS} TYP. i i
For S 11 _ (BT 16 20 2% 24 Actual’ l TYPICAL PORTAL i i
or SI: 1inch =25.4 mm. S ; FREMECOMSTRECTIN—- )1 !
Adjacent clear opening height o MIN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLERS02.10.5 \&:\‘ i
FIGURE R602.10.6.1 (inches) s AT R B0 i
R o IAMETER —— MIN DOUBLE 24 POST o
METHOD ABW—ALTERNATE BRACED WALL PANEL <64 N 2-; 0 ST i NSTALLED PER RAG21 BWITH Z%2%3418° PLATE [KING AND JACKSTUD), S
P 3 wacuEn NUMBER OF JACK T
68 26 27 30 3 36 I l STUDSPER TABLES ) R
; REDZE 4} 842
——eee EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES [TWO BRACED WALL PAMELS) — n n n 3 B 36 .
EXTENT OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRALE o ) 30 33 %
e Lef-sy L| % 30 % 30 33 36 - o s . j
— — — 80 2| % | 3 | B | 3% :
I FINISHED WaDT . ANCHOR BOLTSFER
| — It o L E PO FARTEN Kb STUD 8 35 32 3 3 36 OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOCK FOURDATION SECTION RiE.18 °
= 3 TSR 180 SPERS — 88 13 | 3% | 3 | B | W
] T
HEIGHT |4 ] Q;Epl-gg%&ha {om / 9 43 37 5 35 36 - (2) FRAMING ANCHORS t Y }
| SHEAT MG -WOOE STRUCTURAL PANEL APPLIED ACROSS
4 P 96 48 41 38 36 36 SHEATHING TO TOF OF BAND OR “%ﬁi’;ﬁam SHEATHING JOINT WITH A HAIL SOLE o
AR, 3701 104" MET HEADER STEEL HEADE Cwai rd & —————————— -4 RN JOIST CAPACITY OF 670 LBS IN PLATETOJOIST
¥ 5 SPALER FS USED: PLACE OM BACX.SIDE OF m_,{fﬂn : = > AR CHED 1o - 4 @ B E ThBLE R THE HORIZONTAL AND - | PERTABLE
5 g 1 IF NEEDED), PANEL - b VERTICAL DIRECTIONRS ROIZ3( T}
] —— FASTEN SHEATMIG TO HEADER WITH 80 | SPUCEEDGES Sau - n o R Actual
4
- COMRRON OR GALVAMIZED BOK NAILS IN T GRic. |1 mmwmcnmfo?.[ ~—P-.i EN TOR a 108 — 54 46 4 41 ~ |
3 : | BLOCKING WITHIN THE LA t _ =l s APFROVED BAND
: f e HEADER TO JAKETLIO STRAF PER TABLE > : MIDOEE 25 OF THE . H WITH 112 gy —u 50 45 43 WOOD STRUSTURAL CANS! SHEATUNG OUER APPROVED, BAND OR R JOIBT { OR RIMJOIST
:+ 8 B & OAPOSITE SIDE OF SEATHIG - | ONEROWOF ¥ O ROWS OF 160 116 I R B T OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION
= o k! . WAL ING I RECLARED SINKER HAILS AT " (WHEN PORTAL SHEATHINGDOES NOT LAP OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST)
g el 1~ i1 INEACH PAMEL EDGE FOL TR i 120 — | =6 | 22| 48
" W 1% MM, DOUBLE 2ué FRAMING 0OV ! i . ] kit 1
2 g i &: A THRCH WEIOD STRUC TURAL PANEL SHEATTSNG ||| TvprcaL PR Iy 124 — = — |34 . WOOD STRUCTURAL Il 'I»E T -
& b e WITH AD COMMON OR GALANIZED BOXWALSAT ||| FRE B0 El'“- |3 STRLCTURAL 128 3% PANEL SHEATHING NARSOLE SATE ATTACH SHEATHING TO i AL SOLE <
T 0 [T TOC AL FRAMING (STUDS. BLOCKING, AND & AT PANEL - il Bl AL Ead sh% CONTINUOUS OVER BAND TodomTI SAND CR RIMJOISTWITH s FLATE TOJOBT =
—" ? ] ,Lx SHEATHING 1 _ _ _ 7 58 F O RIMJOIST TABLEREA2H{Y) 3D COMMON NAILS AT 3 - PER TABLE —
o S N, DOUL : 0., TOP AND BOTTCM e REDZHY)
e i, LENGTH OF PRMEL PER TASLE REDS, 10.5 il‘:l:l'.i Akl Jir'_?;lsﬁr; 136 - — = i 62 re J \ ‘ ' ~
HNUBMBER OF LACK STUDS Q’
e L“Em LB STRAPTYEE HOLD-DOWHKS L ILE TR 140 — | = | = — ] % bt s = - = AFPROVED BAND =
i g LY 7 = — o = 7 WODD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING OVER AFPRCVED BAND OR RIN JOST or i - —
M. BN EOREIG OF FOurAT e : OVEit RAISED WOOD FLOCR - DVERLAP OPTICN R —
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